20  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
TX700 Series
The HMI/PLC panels of the TX700 series
impress with innovative design. The
panels of the Premium Line improve
the high quality metal housings with a
redesigned front with capacitive glass
display. Panels are available with screen

reflection and refraction.
 | 212021 | 01 20
Type code
Interfaces:
TX 7 05 FB – P3 CV 01
TX Product series
Product series
TX Turck HMI/PLC
7 Series
Series
7 TX700 series
05 Screen diagonal
Size
00 Without display
05 5"
07 7"
10 10.1"
15 15.6"
21 21.5"
FB Variant –
Variant
Blank Standard
FB Food & beverage
HB High Brightness
S Single Core
D Dual Core
Q Quad Core
P3 PLC
PLC
P3 CODESYS V3 PLC Runtime
CV Visualization
Visualization
CV CODEYS V3 TargetVisu Runtime
WV WebVisu (CODESYS, TX VisuPro)
01 Communication
Communication
01 PROFINET controller
EtherNet/IP scanner
Modbus TCP master/slave
Modbus RTU master/slave
CANopen master
22  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Technical Features TX700
Type designation TX705-P3CV01 TX707-P3CV01 TX710-P3CV01 TX715-P3CV01 TX721-P3CV01
Ident.-No. 100002029 100002030 100002031 100002032 100002033
Display/touch
Display TFT color TFT color TFT color TFT color TFT color
Touch Capacitive Capacitive Capacitive Capacitive Capacitive
Active screen area 5" 7" 10.1" 15.6" 21.5"
Resolution (pixels) 800 x 480 800 x 480 1280 x 800 1366 x 768 1920 x 1080
Format 16 : 9 16 : 9 16 : 9 16 : 9 16 : 9
Brightness 300 Cd/m² typ. 500 Cd/m² typ. 500 Cd/m² typ. 400 Cd/m2 typ. 300 Cd/m² typ.
Dimmable Yes (up to 0%) Yes (up to 0%) Yes (up to 0%) Yes (up to 0%) Yes (up to 0 %)
System
Processor ARM Cortex A8, 1 GHz ARM Cortex A9, Dual Core 800 MHz ARM Cortex A9, Dual Core 800 MHz ARM Cortex A9, Quad Core 800 MHz ARM Cortex A9, Quad Core 800 MHz
Flash memory 4096 MB 4096 MB 4096 MB 8192 MB 8192 MB
RAM memory 512 MB 1024 MB 1024 MB 2048 MB 2048 MB
Memory expansion USB, SD card USB, SD card USB, SD card USB, SD card USB, SD card
Real-time clock Yes (battery-backed) Yes (battery-backed) Yes (battery-backed) Yes (battery-backed) Yes (battery-backed)
Buzzer – – – – –
PLC data
Programming CODESYS V3 CODESYS V3 CODESYS V3 CODESYS V3 CODESYS V3
Programming languages IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST) IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST) IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST) IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST) IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST)
Programming interfaces Ethernet Ethernet Ethernet Ethernet Ethernet
Program memory 20 MB 20 MB 20 MB 20 MB 20 MB
Retain memory 63 kB 63 kB 63 kB 63 kB 63 kB
Interfaces
Ethernet ports 2 x 10/100 Mbit 1 x 10/100/1000 Mbit
2 x 10/100 Mbit
1 x 10/100/1000 Mbit
2 x 10/100 Mbit
1 x 10/100/1000 Mbit
2 x 10/100 Mbit

 | 272021 | 01 26
TX700S
Type code
TX 7 05 FB – P3 CV 01
TX Product series
Product series
TX Turck HMI/PLC
7 Series
Series
7 TX700 series
05 Screen diagonal
Size
00 Without display
05 5"
07 7"
10 10.1"
15 15.6"
21 21.5"
FB Variant –
Variant
Blank Standard
FB Food & beverage
HB High brightness
S Single core
D Dual core
Q Quad core
P3 PLC
PLC
P3 CODESYS V3 PLC runtime
CV Visualization
Visualization
CV CODEYS V3 TargetVisu runtime
WV WebVisu (CODESYS, TX VisuPro)
01 Communication
Communication
01 PROFINET controller
EtherNet/IP scanner
Modbus TCP master/slave
Modbus RTU master/slave
CANopen master
Interfaces
3 RJ45 Ethernet ports
	■ ETH0: 10/100/1000 Mbit
	■ ETH1/ETH2: 10/100 Mbit
1 serial interface
	■ RS232, RS422 or RS485
1 slot for an SD card
Expansion slot
	■ One slot (TX700S) and two slots
(TX700D & Q) for up to four plug-in
modules
TX700D and TX700Q
28  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
  Product images are linked to further information.
Technical Features TX700 IIoT Gateways
Type code TX700S-P3WV01 TX700D-P3WV01 TX700Q-P3WV01
Ident-No. 100009353 100009354 100009355
Display/touch
Display No display No display No display
Visualization CODESYS or TX VisuPro WebVisu CODESYS or TX VisuPro WebVisu CODESYS or TX VisuPro WebVisu
System
Processor ARM Cortex A8​, 1 GHz ARM Cortex A9, Dual Core 800 MHz ARM Cortex A9, Quad Core 800 MHz
Flash memory 4 GB 4 GB 8 GB
RAM memory 512 MB 1 GB 2 GB
Memory expansion USB, SD card USB, SD card USB, SD card
Real-time clock Yes (battery-backed) Yes (battery-backed) Yes (battery-backed)
Buzzer Yes Yes Yes
PLC data
Programming CODESYS V3 CODESYS V3 CODESYS V3
Programming languages IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST) IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST) IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST)

Accessories
Plug-in modules
Figure Ident-No. Type designation Number per unit Use
100003928 TX-PROTFOIL-04 10 pcs. TX504 or TX104
100003930 TX-PROTFOIL-07 10 pcs. TX507 or TX107 or TX207
100003931 TX-PROTFOIL-10 10 pcs. TX510
100003932 TX-PROTFOIL-13 10 pcs. TX513
Protective film
The protective films can be used for HMI devices with resistive touch. More variants with added UV protection are available.
  Product images are linked to further information.
Figure Ident-No. Type code Description
100002598 TX-RS485 RS485 interface Galvanically isolated
9-pin SUB-D male connector terminal
With plug-in expansion slot
100002599 TX-RS232 RS232 interface 9-pin SUB-D male connector terminal
With plug-in expansion slot
6828210 TX-CAN CANopen Manager CANopen Manager/Master in CODESYS
Max. 1 Mbit
Galvanically isolated
9-pin SUB-D male connector terminal
With plug-in expansion slot
6828203 TX-IO-DX06 8 DI, 6 DO, 1 relay output I/O module
8 digital inputs, 24 VDC, pnp
6 digital outputs, 24 VDC, 0.5A, pnp
1 relay, NO contact (NO)
6828201 TX-IO-XX03 20 DI, 12 DO 0.5A, 8 AI, 4 AO I/O module
20 digital inputs, 24 VDC, pnp
12 digital outputs, 24 VDC, 0.5A, pnp
8 analog inputs, U, I, RTD, TC
4 analog outputs, U, I
100004786 TX-EXTEND Plug-in extension Can be used with TX504 und TX705
Required for use of the TX-IO-XX03 I/O
module
With plug-in expansion slot
100010167 TX-DP-S PROFIBUS-DP slave PROFIBUS-DP slave in TX VisuPro
Max. 12 Mbit/s transmission speed
9-pin SUB-D female connector
No expansion slot
100009535 TX-UMTS 2G/3G modem 2G/3G mobile communication module
Micro-SIM slot
Can be used with TX700 series
With plug-in expansion slot
 | 312021 | 01 30
Mounting Accessories
Ident-No. Type designation Mounting
clamp, old
Mounting
clamp, new
Power
supply Serial CAN Use
100003186 TX100-MOUNT-07 – 4 x 1 x – – TX104-00VPST
TX107-00VPST
100003187 TX100-MOUNT-10 – 11 x 1 x – – TX110-00VPST
100003206 TX200-MOUNT-07 – 4 x 1 x – 1x TX207-P3CV01
6828220 TX500-MOUNT-07 4 x – 1 x – – TX504E-P3CV01
TX507E-P3CV01
TX507-P3CV01
6828221 TX500-MOUNT-10 10 x – 1 x – – TX510-P3CV01
6828222 TX500-MOUNT-13 14 x – 1 x – – TX513-P3CV01
100003188 TX700-MOUNT-07 – 4 x 1 x 1 x – TX705-P3CV01
TX707-P3CV01
100003189 TX700-MOUNT-10 – 9 x 1 x 1 x – TX710-P3CV01
100003190 TX700-MOUNT-15 – 12 x 1 x 1 x – TX715-P3CV01
100003191 TX700-MOUNT-21 – 14 x 1 x 1 x – TX721-P3CV01
The sets with mounting brackets and connectors are always included in the delivery. However, they can also be ordered separately as spare parts.
  Product images are linked to further information.
Ident-No. Type code Power supply Description
100002938 TX-PSC Power supply connector, all TX HMI and PLC variants
32  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Overview of Approvals
Ident-No. Type UL UL Class I Div. 2 ATEX IEC Ex DNV-GL
100002311 TX104-00VPST
Yes (E484727)  Yes (E484803)  –  –  – 100002312 TX107-00VPST
100002313 TX110-00VPST
100002080 TX207-P3CV01 Yes (E484727) Yes (E484803)  –  –  –
6828101 TX504E-P3CV01
Yes (E484727)) Yes (E484803)  –  –  –
6828103 TX507E-P3CV01
6828104 TX507-P3CV01
6828105 TX510-P3CV01
6828107 TX513-P3CV01
100002029 TX705-P3CV01
Yes (E484727) Yes (E484803) Yes Yes Yes (TAA000027Z)
100002030 TX707-P3CV01
100002031 TX710-P3CV01
100002032 TX715-P3CV01
100002033 TX721-P3CV01
100007471 TX707FB-P3CV01
Yes (E484727)
 –  –  –  –
100007472 TX715FB-P3CV01
100007473 TX707HB-P3CV01
Yes (E484803) In preparation In preparation  –
100007474 TX710HB-P3CV01
100009353 TX700S-P3WV01
Yes (E484727) Yes (E484803) In preparation In preparation  – 100009354 TX700D-P3WV01
100009355 TX700Q-P3WV01
6828201 TX-IO-XX03
Yes (E484727)
Yes (E484803)
–  –
Yes (TAA000027Z)6828203 TX-IO-DX06  –
6828210 TX-CAN Yes (E484803)
100002599 TX-RS232  –
 –
100004786 TX-EXTEND Yes (E484803)
100002598 TX-RS485
–  –
100010167 TX-DP-S
100009535 TX-UMTS Yes (E484727) Yes (E484803)
 | 332021 | 01 32
Ident-No. Type UL UL Class I Div. 2 ATEX IEC Ex DNV-GL
100002311 TX104-00VPST
Yes (E484727)  Yes (E484803)  –  –  – 100002312 TX107-00VPST
100002313 TX110-00VPST
100002080 TX207-P3CV01 Yes (E484727) Yes (E484803)  –  –  –
6828101 TX504E-P3CV01
Yes (E484727)) Yes (E484803)  –  –  –
6828103 TX507E-P3CV01
6828104 TX507-P3CV01
6828105 TX510-P3CV01
6828107 TX513-P3CV01
100002029 TX705-P3CV01
Yes (E484727) Yes (E484803) Yes Yes Yes (TAA000027Z)

34  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Note: Cloud Solutions are only available in certain countries. Please contact your local sales contact.
Ident-No. Type designation Description
9940005 TCS-Portal-Project-Registration-01 Setup of a project in the Turck Cloud Portal
9940006 TCS-Portal-Device-Registration-01 Registration of a device in the Turck Cloud Portal
9940007 TCS-Portal-Device-Dataflat-Month-01 Monthly data flat rate per device in the Turck Cloud Portal
9940008 TCS-Portal-Customization-01 Customer-specific adaptation of the Turck Cloud Portal
Ident-No. Type designation UMTS WiFi Ethernet ports
100002555 TCG20-UMTS-1ETH-CRS-01 ● – 1
100002556 TCG20-UMTS-5ETH-CRS-01 ● – 5
100002557 TCG20-WLAN-1ETH-CRS-01 – ● 1
100002558 TCG20-WLAN-5ETH-CRS-01 – ● 5
100002559 TCG20-UMTS-WLAN-1ETH-CRS-01 ● ● 1
100002560 TCG20-UMTS-WLAN-5ETH-CRS-01 ● ● 5
Turck Cloud Solutions
Key Features
	■ Fully integrated into the Turck Cloud
	■ Web-based EDGE PLC

	■ Output current up to 2 A per channel
Programmable gateways for modular I/O systems BL20 and BL67
Ident-No. Type designation Description
6814018 TBEN-L5-PLC-10 IP67 controller, power supply 7/8", 5-pin
100000272 TBEN-L5-PLC-11 IP67 controller, power supply 7/8", 5-pin with WebVisu license
6814019 TBEN-L4-PLC-10 IP67 controller, power supply 7/8", 4-pin
100000273 TBEN-L4-PLC-11 IP67 controller, power supply 7/8", 4-pin with WebVisu license
The generation of programmable
gateways for the modular I/O systems
BL20 and BL67 are programmable
via CODESYS V3. Thanks to the Turck